VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

5.20.2024
Payroll Ending 05/04/24 TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 13,347.13
Village Portion of Medicare B,151.66
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF
Payroll 05/10/24 588,885.33
Total Payroll Expense 610,384.12 $ 610,384.12
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks 704,763.00
Total Manual Checks & Wires $ 704,763.00
ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium 0.00
City of Chicago (Water Payment) 0.00
Total ACH Debits $ -
Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 05-24-24 658,099.53
Total Payable Vouchers $ 658,099.53

Grand Total Payments | $1,973,246.65 |




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

THE LLA GE

User: cperez -\ :,__N 1 I s‘
Printed: 05/16/2024 - 3:13PM l M i lll"i_l'_ \‘— 'ﬂ' Ii
Batch: 00224.05.2024 = STeeR ke
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 IST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
PSI684005 Towels, black liners, toliet paper 615.35 05/24/2024  10-30-62030
PSI686789 Toliet paper, paper towels, gloves, safety glasses 350.35 05/24/2024  10-90-60600
PSI686789 Toliet paper, paper towels, gloves, safety glasses 170.10 05/24/2024  10-90-62600
PSI695316 Toliet paper, paper towels, black liners, sponges 372.16 05/24/2024  10-30-62030
PS1696376 Station supplies 155.53 05/24/2024  10-30-62030

Check Total: 1,663.49
Vendor: 1351 A STARS & STRIPES FLAG COMPANY Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
22168 Flags 2,422.50 05/24/2024  10-90-69590

Check Total: 2,422.50
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
148745/1 Carwax 14.06 05/24/2024  10-30-50100

Check Total: 14.06
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
148830/1 Single padlocks 404.78 05/24/2024  10-90-62600

Check Total: 404.78
Vendor: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
148805/1 Drywall joint tape, clearweld epoxys 21.97 05/24/2024  10-90-62590

Check Total: 21.97
Vendor: 5544 RYAN ADRIATICO Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
050924 Reimbursement for supplies for meeting 135.22 05/24/2024  10-12-50530
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Check Total: 135.22
Vendor: 3159 AEC FIRE-SAFETY & SECURITY Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
274137 First battery tool inspection, inspect battery tools 885.00 05/24/2024  10-30-80570

Check Total: 885.00
Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
206331 Repair of positive pressure ventilation fan 1,302.25 05/24/2024  10-30-80570
206511 SCBA replacement pouch for G1 402.10 05/24/2024  10-30-50800
206596 SCBA Facepieces 1,887.00 05/24/2024  10-30-50800
206603 SCBA RIT hose 865.00 05/24/2024  10-30-50800

Check Total: 4.456.35
Vendor: 0149 AL PIEMONTE FORD SALES, INC. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
797100 Mirror parts accident repair #873 133.81 05/24/2024  08-01-50020
797117 Rear windshield wiper assembly #875 33.38 05/24/2024  08-01-50020

Check Total: 167.19
Vendor: 1634 ALPHA PRIME COMMUNICATIONS Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
119473 Equipment 1,025.00 05/24/2024  07-01-80600

Check Total: 1,025.00
Vendor: 1748 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
75710524 Admin fee for GO bonds Series 2021 FY25 475.00 05/24/2024  44-01-45000

Check Total: 475.00
Vendor: 3465 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
403894 Monthly fee for hosting, hawksearch, retainer ho 535.00 05/24/2024  10-02-54300

Check Total: 535.00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
6020226632 Carpet service 199.77 05/24/2024  10-13-52800
6020228706 Carpet service 199.77 05/24/2024  10-13-52800
6020230784 Carpet service 199.77 05/24/2024  10-13-52800
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Check Total: 599.31
Vendor: 1504 APRIL ARELLANO Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
043024 Reimbursement for clerks dinner host 66.00 05/24/2024  10-18-59000

Check Total: 66.00
Vendor: 2809 ARTISTIC ENGRAVING Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
22988 Badges 990.75 05/24/2024  10-30-40300

Check Total: 990.75
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
847233023404 Multiple single line charges PD - April 234.80 05/24/2024  10-02-51200
847233053504 Multiple single line charges PD - April 172.56 05/24/2024  10-02-51200
847233074204 Multiple dept single line charges - April 394 .88 05/24/2024  10-02-51200
847288012605 Fire station 1 outside phone for April 49.23 05/24/2024  10-02-51200
847678617104 Fire station 2 outside phone for April 49.10 05/24/2024  10-02-51200

Check Total: 900.57
Vendor: 1272 AT&T TELECONFERENCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
405-004433 Conference call services- April 59.32 05/24/2024  10-02-51200

Check Total: 59.32
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
2569 To check sump pump rail at JB Williams reservo 2,200.00 05/24/2024  34-02-63100
2582 Rewind class H insulation, new seals, assemble- 3,200.00 05/24/2024  34-01-50940
2583 To work on service pump at King st pump statior 3,500.00 05/24/2024  34-01-50940

Check Total: 8,900.00
Vendor: 1764 BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
1 Senior grass cutting 127 cuts @$27 each April20 3,429.00 05/24/2024  10-60-63550

Check Total: 3,429.00
Vendor: 3396 BOUND TREE MEDICAL Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
85333034 EMS equipment 557.96 05/24/2024  10-30-82080
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Check Total: 557.96
Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
0104603 Professional serives on Accela Land Mgmt 4/20- 2,310.00 05/24/2024  10-02-81000

Check Total: 2,310.00
Vendor: 0416 C.O.P.S & F.LR.E PERSONALTESTING SERVICE, INC. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
108858 Police testing 1,025.00 05/24/2024  10-40-62260
108858 Fire testing 675.00 05/24/2024  10-40-62270
108873 Police testing 1,175.00 05/24/2024  10-40-62260
108897 Fire testing 175.00 05/24/2024  10-40-62270

Check Total: 3,050.00
Vendor: 2264 CDS Office Technologies Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
502456 Toughbook laptop, extended warranty 6,158.00 05/24/2024  07-01-80600

Check Total: 6,158.00
Vendor: 1895 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
RD13692 Laptop for Engineering 2,964.80 05/24/2024  10-02-80100

Check Total: 2,964.80
Vendor: 2929 CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA GROUP Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
090519788000 3010 Mannheim #7601264 470.88 05/24/2024  10-18-51840

Check Total: 470.88
Vendor: 3644 COMCAST Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
0141235May24 Cable TV for streets for May 4.20 05/24/2024  10-02-51200
0155544May24 VPN connection for VH for May 225.85 05/24/2024  10-02-51200
0310503May24 Cable TV for VH for April 21032 05/24/2024  10-02-51200

Check Total: 440.37
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
4123337000Apr24 3200 Mannheim 4123337000 3/19-4/17/2024 17.85 05/24/2024  10-50-62330
6686895000Apr24 2599 Scott 6686895000 3/13-4/11/2024 335.26 05/24/2024  10-50-62330
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Check Total: 353.11
Vendor: 2085 COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
2403 Monthly service agreement May2024 1,000.00 05/24/2024  10-32-57000

Check Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
334535 Business cards Asst engineer 4441 05/24/2024  10-60-50400

Check Total: 44 41
Vendor: 2757 CULVER COMPANY Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
INV35414 Nitrous pens 281.65 05/24/2024  34-01-62680

Check Total: 281.65
Vendor: 1464 Dé&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
0000403409 Switches 1,929.00 05/24/2024  09-01-64000

Check Total: 1,929.00
Vendor: 3093 DOBSON ENTERTAINMENT, INC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
4671 Promo for FP Fest- social media video 4/30/24 975.00 05/24/2024  10-01-51880

Check Total: 975.00
Vendor: 1755 E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
31571 Mixed load spoils hauled out 1,635.00 05/24/2024  34-01-62860

Check Total: 1,635.00
Vendor: 5498 EFAX CORPORATE Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
4868384 Efax software for HR- April 36.81 05/24/2024  10-02-54200

Check Total: 36.81
Vendor: 3278 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
122849 6 inspections performed in the village annual 192.00 05/24/2024  10-13-60550
122981 | acceptance inspection 3126 Sarah 80.00 05/24/2024  10-13-60550
123223 6 inspections performed in the village annual 192.00 05/24/2024  10-13-60550
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123325 | modernication inspection 11306 Franklin 80.00 05/24/2024  10-13-60550
Check Total: 544.00
Vendor: 0800 FEDEX Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
273622964501 Mailing 180.74 05/24/2024  34-01-51500
Check Total: 180.74
Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
0483523 Cellular gateway, Outdoor UPS system 15,795.00 05/24/2024  34-01-62835
0485098 Qty 1,000 meter ecoders 152,756.00 05/24/2024  34-01-62835
0490440 4 RR 1/8 FF 34.20 05/24/2024  34-01-62825
Check Total: 168.585.20
Vendor: 2034 FIRE SERVICE, INC Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
1L-13063 T-2 repairs 3,978.21 05/24/2024  10-30-50110
Check Total: 3,978.21
Vendor: 0050 GALLS, INC Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
027591286 Safety vests 253.59 05/24/2024  10-20-60590
027662483 Paddle stop signs 66.26 05/24/2024  10-20-60590
Check Total: 319.85
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
9101926401 Black S-hooks 20.60 05/24/2024  10-90-62780
9108759292 Replacement ribbons 81.76 05/24/2024  10-90-50200
Check Total: 102.36
Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
2401026 Comptroller services, Dec2023 250.00 05/24/2024  40-01-57000
2401026 Comptroller services, Dec2023 250.00 05/24/2024  14-01-57000
2401026 Comptroller services, Dec2023 250.00 05/24/2024  12-01-57000
2401026 Comptroller services, Dec2023 4,000.00 05/24/2024  34-01-40119
2401026 Comptroller services, Dec2023 8,000.00 05/24/2024  10-01-67590
2401026 Comptroller services, Dec2023 250.00 05/24/2024  42-01-57000
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2404104 Comptroller services, March2024 250.00 05/24/2024  12-01-57000
2404104 Comptroller services, March2024 8,000.00 05/24/2024  10-01-67590
2404104 Comptroller services, March2024 250.00 05/24/2024  40-01-57000
2404104 Comptroller services, March2024 250.00 05/24/2024  42-01-57000
2404104 Comptroller services, March2024 250.00 05/24/2024  14-01-57000
2404104 Comptroller services, March2024 4,000.00 05/24/2024  34-01-40119
Check Total: 26,000.00
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.I.P AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
12282-1 Qil filters chipper #2 30.02 05/24/2024  08-01-50090
12299-1 Brake pads #283 126.48 05/24/2024  08-01-50030
12310-1 Brake rotor & oil seal #483 231.18 05/24/2024  08-01-50030
Check Total: 387.68
Vendor: 5563 HIGH STAR TRAFFIC Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
5069 Telspar posts 3,893.75 05/24/2024  10-90-62610
5070 Misc signs w/black borders, Mis signs (trucks) 663.90 05/24/2024  10-90-62610
5197 Misc signs 232.30 05/24/2024  10-90-62610
Check Total: 4,789.95
Vendor: 2870 HOMER INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
5210482 Drop charge for wood chips 50.00 05/24/2024  09-01-64000
5210625 Drop charge for wood chips 25.00 05/24/2024  09-01-64000
Check Total: 75.00
Vendor: 1860 ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT TRUST Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
S-INV001779 Property & liability premium June2024 88,327.00 05/24/2024  10-32-62190
S-INV001780 Work Comp premium June2024 50,152.00 05/24/2024  10-32-62200
Check Total: 138,479.00
Vendor: 0319 IMPRINTS LABEL & DECAL Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
25402 Inventory tags 140.00 05/24/2024  10-30-80570
Check Total; 140.00
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Vendor: 6135 IRISH AMERICAN NEWS Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
100511 AD- Fest 895.00 05/24/2024  10-61-69561
Check Total: 895.00
Vendor: 1209 JANET G MARTINEZ Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
INV-0000 Spanish translation- May2024 newsletter 198.00 05/24/2024  10-01-51880
Check Total: 198.00
Vendor: 4559 JESSE'S LAWN SERVICES Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
042924 April grass cutting for 3241 Rose 60.00 05/24/2024  10-13-53000
042924 April grass cutting for 3010 Mannheim vacant lo 200.00 05/24/2024  43-01-59000
050124 Senior grass cutting 76 cuts @3$27 each April202 2,052.00 05/24/2024  10-60-63550
Check Total: 2,312.00
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
209664 Limestone 3,745.00 05/24/2024  34-01-62860
209694 Limestone 2,150.45 05/24/2024  34-01-62860
209726 Limestone 4,280.00 05/24/2024  34-01-62860
Check Total: 10,175.45
Vendor: 0041 JOSEPH MCLOUGHLIN Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
1729April2024 Landscaping- VOFP clearing pump station 1,060.00 05/24/2024  34-01-62900
1729April2024 Landscaping- King st pumping station 2,275.00 05/24/2024  34-01-62900
1729April2024 Landscaping- Drainage ditch 2,300.00 05/24/2024  10-90-62600
1729April2024 Landscaping- Field east of PD station 2,700.00 05/24/2024  10-90-86000
1729April2024 Landscaping- Jack B Williams 2,800.00 05/24/2024  34-02-63070
1729April2024 Landscaping- Milton rentmeester pond 2,800.00 05/24/2024  34-02-63070
1729April2024 Landscaping- Copenhagen lift station 3,035.00 05/24/2024  34-02-63070
1729April2024 Landscaping- David Talbott retention pond 3,000.00 05/24/2024  34-02-63070
1853April2024 Landscaping- Veterans Memorial 375.00 05/24/2024  10-90-69590
1853 April2024 Landscaping- Garra underpass 750.00 05/24/2024  10-90-86000
1853 April2024 Landscaping- Utility dept 1,500.00 05/24/2024  10-90-86000
1853April2024 Landscaping- B12 tower 450.00 05/24/2024  10-90-87610
1853 April2024 Landscaping- Joseph Thomas park 250.00 05/24/2024  10-90-88880
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1853 April2024 Landscaping- 9545 Belmont new lot 1,250.00 05/24/2024  10-90-86000
1853 April2024 Landscaping- Train station 600.00 05/24/2024  41-01-63210
1853April2024 Landscaping- 9500 Belmont 250.00 05/24/2024  10-90-86000
1853 April2024 Landscaping- Field south of Garra underpass 800.00 05/24/2024  10-90-86000
1853 April2024 Landscaping- Miller Park 275.00 05/24/2024  10-90-86000
1853April2024 Landscaping- Police station 1,775.00 05/24/2024  10-90-86000
1853 April2024 Landscaping- Leyden news agency 125.00 05/24/2024  10-90-86000
2442 April2024 Monthly maint- Belmont & Melrose 750.00 05/24/2024  34-01-86000
2442April2024 Monthly maint- Fullerton & Oak 1,200.00 05/24/2024  34-01-86000
2442April2024 Monthly maint- Grand Ave 1,975.00 05/24/2024  34-01-86000
2442 April2024 Monthly maint- Legion hall 775.00 05/24/2024  34-01-86000
2442 April2024 Monthly maint- Nevada retention pond 850.00 05/24/2024  34-01-86000
2442 April2024 Monthly maint- 9280-9300 Belmont 675.00 05/24/2024  34-01-86000
2442April2024 Monthly maint- Franklin & martens 780.00 05/24/2024  34-01-86000
2442 April2024 Monthly maint- Houston & james 1,075.00 05/24/2024  34-01-86000
2442 April2024 Monthly maint- Grand Ave (Scott) 1,175.00 05/24/2024  34-01-86000
Check Total: 37,625.00
Vendor: 0164 JOURNAL & TOPICS NEWSPAPERS Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
192296 Full page 4 color ad 2,162.50 05/24/2024  10-12-51870
Check Total: 2,162.50
Vendor: 1254 1S PRINTING Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
W0334 Food establishment inspection report forms 335.00 05/24/2024  10-13-51800
Check Total: 335.00
Vendor: 3233 JUST TIRES Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
64247 4 tires parts and labor #881 717.97 05/24/2024  08-01-50020
Check Total: 717.97
Vendor: 4545 KCS COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
18552 Veem backup replication 135.00 05/24/2024  10-02-55040
18552 Consulting services April 1,202.50 05/24/2024  10-02-51150
18552 Proofpoint spam filter software 663.78 05/24/2024  10-02-54200
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18552 Office 365 2,129.00 05/24/2024  10-02-54200
18552 Max online back of servers for Solarwind 450.00 05/24/2024  10-02-55040
18552 GFI AV server & workstation monitoring softwal 1,220.96 05/24/2024  10-02-54200
18552 SentinelOne server security software 380.00 05/24/2024  10-02-54200
18552 Ironscales 676.00 05/24/2024  10-02-54200
Check Total: 6,857.24
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
4912 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced ¢ 5,200.00 05/24/2024  34-02-63070
4914 Sawcutting, removal,replacement reinforced sect 3,200.00 05/24/2024  34-01-62860
4915 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced « 4,670.00 05/24/2024  34-02-63070
4917 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced : 2.400.00 05/24/2024  34-01-62860
4918 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced | 3,400.00 05/24/2024  34-01-62860
Check Total: 18,870.00
Vendor: 1507 LAWRENCE ANDOLINO Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
0419 Adjudication services, April 2024 1,500.00 05/24/2024  10-20-40515
0419 Adjudication services, April 2024 1,500.00 05/24/2024  10-13-40515
Check Total: 3,000.00
Vendor: 1759 M.AB.AS. Division 20 Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
050124 2024 Annual MABAS dues 7,000.00 05/24/2024  10-30-62160
Check Total: 7,000.00
Vendor: 0059 M.E. SIMPSON, CO,, INC. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
42302 Conducted a Fire hydrant maint & flow capacity 20,330.00 05/24/2024  34-01-62860
Check Total: 20,330.00
Vendor: 0947 MAREN RONAN, LTD Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
May2024 Lobbyist services, May2024 6,000,00 05/24/2024  10-12-67560
Check Total: 6,000.00
Vendor: 0131 MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
63570 Garden stakes, knives, tapes, soft supply 22223 05/24/2024  10-90-62070
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63609 ABC basic 2pk (qty 13) 532.87 05/24/2024  08-01-50020

Check Total: 755.10
Vendor: 2046 MID AMERICAN WATER, INC. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
1084994 Stainless clamp 24x24 4,825.00 05/24/2024  34-01-62860

Check Total: 4,825.00
Vendor: 0333 MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
16776 Legal services for general matters, March2024 31,572.17 05/24/2024  10-72-62557
16777 Legal services for Litigation, March2024 3,150.66 05/24/2024  10-72-62557

Check Total: 34,722 .83
Vendor: 4992 Motorola Solutions,Inc Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
8281766017 Mobile radio upgrade 7.994.04 05/24/2024  07-01-80600
8281851775 NTP Triband mobile for ambulance 8,003.64 05/24/2024  07-01-80600

Check Total: 15,997.68
Vendor: 1790 MUNICIPAL CLERKS NORTH & NORTHWEST SUBURBS Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
050824 Dinner meeting (1) 30.00 05/24/2024  10-18-52100

Check Total: 30.00
Vendor: 1363 MUNICIPAL ELECTRONICS, INC. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
070538 Replace battery 64.52 05/24/2024  10-20-60350

Check Total: 64.52
Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
45671900004 Apr 9535 Belmont 456719000004 3/25-4/22/2024 203.63 05/24/2024  34-01-62940
50771900003 Apr 9300 Belmont 50771900003 3/25-4/22/2024 841.79 05/24/2024  34-01-62940
83226800007Apr 10920 King 83226800007 3/28-4/25/2024 357.62 05/24/2024  34-01-62940
87873543729Apr 9320 Belmont 87873543729 3/25-4/22/2024 70.15 05/24/2024  34-02-52450

Check Total: 1,473.19
Vendor: 2202 NORTHEASTERN IL. PUBLIC Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
61401332 Company Fire Officer class 1,325.00 05/24/2024  10-30-52001
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62382833 Structural Collapse Operations class 2,200.00 05/24/2024  10-30-52001

Check Total: 3,525.00
Vendor: 1653 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
119407 Uniform 71.00 05/24/2024  10-30-40806
119421 Uniform 71.00 05/24/2024  10-30-40806
120574 Uniform 62.00 05/24/2024  10-30-40806
122737 Uniform 417.00 05/24/2024  10-30-40806
123779 Uniform 61.00 05/24/2024  10-30-40806